Charing Parish

ouncil

N Agenda

Tuesday 8" December 2015
7.30pm
Top Room, Charing Parish Hall

1. Apologies:

In attendance:

2. Declaration of Interest:

4, Ten minute public discussion and question time:

5. Six minute Borough Councillor question time:

6. Planning Applications:

6.1 KCC/AS/0040/2015 Charing Quarry/ Burleigh Farm, Hook Lane , Charing:
Extraction of sand from Burleigh Farm with conveyor to a plant site in Charing
Quarry, use of existing weighbridge and access on Hook Lane, together with
restoration to nature conservation at the lower vertical level with further public
access at Charing Quarry/ Burleigh Farm.

7. Planning Decisions:

7.1 15/01141/AS Cherry Tree Cottage, Cherry Tree Road Charing Heath:
Replacement of existing wood and metal window frames with 11 new upvc
residence 9 windows for Mr A Durwin (refused )*

7.2 | 15/01149/AS Doublequick Farm Lenham Heath Road Charing Heath:
Replacement existing commercial storage unit with a larger 480m2 unit for
commercial use and straightening of the NE boundary, erection of 2m high mesh
security fencing and laying of hard surfacing to form a new access . (revised
scheme to 14/01151/AS) for Mrs Sharon Reardon (granted)

7.3 15/00191/FC Longbeech Wood , South of, Monkery Lane Charing :Forestry
Commission felling licence 019/279/15-16: coppice sweet chestnut & coppice re
growth compartment 1(grid ref || TR986507) (granted)*

8. Matters Arising:

8.1 Doublequick Farm/ Brockton Paddock.

8.2 Roy Cook Donation (decision required)

9. Minutes of Previous Meeting:

10. Finance:

10.1 Approval of Budget/approval of revised presentation for budget and six-month
income and expenditure accounts/discussion of reserves policy

10.2 The following accounts are submitted for approval

Expenses:

Payee: Details: £
Waste Management Mighty collection 145.19
Waste Management 4 Bags 1 collection 564.95
Rates Public Conveniences Oct 52.00
Rates Cemetery Oct 58.00
Rates Public Conveniences Nov 52.00
Rates Cemetery Nov 58.00



Rates

Rates

Staples

SSE

SSE

N Austen

Stapes

SSE

Charing Bowls Club
Charing Garden Society
S Heuch

S Hallam

H Billot

Hippo

National Assoc Pension Funds
Countryways Fencing
MC Testing Services
Staples

Income:

From:
Interest A/count No
Interest A/count No
Hall
Brett

Correspondence:

Public Conveniences Dec
Cemetery Dec
Stationery/Shedder

Toilets Electricity

Hall Electricity

Various. Toilets/,Road/ Admin
Sacks/Ink

Public Conveniences

Donation re club house repairs
Plamstead Plants (Sundial) DC
Councillor Allowance

Councillor Allowance

Councillor Allowance

Waste Collection DC

Pension tracking Membership DC
Gates to Cemetery/ open spaces
Replace timer/bulkhead PIR light
Office supplies

Details:
47798777
74482610
Hire
Donation Newsletter

Mrs A Gudge ref Charing Christmas Lights
Mrs L Minty ref Quarry application.

Information:

.................... Parish Clerk

52.00
58.00
175.39
22
200.40
187.95
65.48
5.55
500.00
258.74
50.00
50.00
50.00
145.19
58.80
955.00
165.00
116.25

1.42
3.39
283.40
750.00



