

Agenda

Tuesday 8th December 2015 7.30pm Top Room, Charing Parish Hall

1.	Apologies:		
	In attendance:		
2.	Declaration of Interest:		
4.	Ten minute public discussion and question time:		
5.	Six minute Borough Councillor question time:		
6.	Planning Applications:		
6.1	KCC/AS/0040/2015 Charing Quarry/ Burleigh Farm, Hook Lane, Charing: Extraction of sand from Burleigh Farm with conveyor to a plant site in Charing Quarry, use of existing weighbridge and access on Hook Lane, together with restoration to nature conservation at the lower vertical level with further public access at Charing Quarry/ Burleigh Farm.		
7.	Planning Decisions:		
7.1	15/01141/AS Cherry Tree Cottage, Cherry Tree Road Charing Heath: Replacement of existing wood and metal window frames with 11 new upvc residence 9 windows for Mr A Durwin (refused)*		
7.2	15/01149/AS Doublequick Farm Lenham Heath Road Charing Heath: Replacement existing commercial storage unit with a larger 480m2 unit for commercial use and straightening of the NE boundary, erection of 2m high mesh security fencing and laying of hard surfacing to form a new access. (revised scheme to 14/01151/AS) for Mrs Sharon Reardon (granted)		
7.3	15/00191/FC Longbeech Wood , South of , Monkery Lane Charing : Forestry Commission felling licence 019/279/15-16: coppice sweet chestnut & coppice re growth compartment 1(grid ref TR986507) (granted)*		
8.	Matters Arising:		
8.1	Doublequick Farm/ Brockton Paddock.		
8.2	Roy Cook Donation (decision required)		
9.	Minutes of Previous Meeting:		
10.	Finance:		
10.1	Approval of Budget/approval of revised presentation for budget and six-month income and expenditure accounts/discussion of reserves policy		
10.2	The following accounts are submitted for approval		

Expenses:			
	Payee:	Details:	£
	Waste Management	Mighty collection	145.19
	Waste Management	4 Bags 1 collection	564.95
	Rates	Public Conveniences Oct	52.00
	Rates	Cemetery Oct	58.00
	Rates	Public Conveniences Nov	52.00
	Rates	Cemetery Nov	58.00

Rates	Public Conveniences Dec	52.00
Rates	Cemetery Dec	58.00
Staples	Stationery/Shedder	175.39
SSE	Toilets Electricity	.22
SSE	Hall Electricity	200.40
N Austen	Various. Toilets/,Road/ Admin	187.95
Stapes	Sacks/Ink	65.48
SSE	Public Conveniences	5.55
Charing Bowls Club	Donation re club house repairs	500.00
Charing Garden Society	Plamstead Plants (Sundial) DC	258.74
S Heuch	Councillor Allowance	50.00
S Hallam	Councillor Allowance	50.00
H Billot	Councillor Allowance	50.00
Hippo	Waste Collection DC	145.19
National Assoc Pension Funds	Pension tracking Membership DC	58.80
Countryways Fencing	Gates to Cemetery/ open spaces	955.00
MC Testing Services	Replace timer/bulkhead PIR light	165.00
Staples	Office supplies	116.25

Income:				
	From:	Details:	£	
	Interest A/count No	47798777	1.42	
	Interest A/count No	74482610	3.39	
	Hall	Hire	283.40	
	Brett	Donation Newsletter	750.00	

11.	Correspondence:
11.1	Mrs A Gudge ref Charing Christmas Lights
11.2	Mrs L Minty ref Quarry application.
12	Information:
Signed Parish Clerk	